Requests for a License shall be 
submitted to the Office of the General Manager and shall include the date, time, 
and purpose of the request. 

c. License Fees.  As consideration for the issuance of a License, 
the licensee shall pay to OCWD the greater sum of either (a) One Thousand One 
Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars and Zero Cents ($1,148.00) or Five Hundred Dollars 
and Zero Cents ($500.00) per day of filming/photography for motion film projects 
or Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($250.00) per day of photography 
for still photography projects.  The License fees are calculated based on OCWD’s